

As of 01.12.2021

		Eurex05e
FCM Default Rules of Eurex Clearing AG		As of 01.12.2021
		Page 1
	************************	******
	AMENDMENTS ARE MARKED AS FOL	LOWS:
	INSERTIONS ARE UNDERLINED,	
	DELETIONS ARE CROSSED OUT.	
	*******************	*****
r 1		
[]		
3	Contributions to the Default Fund by an FCM Clearing Member	
3.1	Contributions to the Default Fund	
3.1.1	Contributions and Calculation of the Contributions to the Default Fund	
	[]	
	(2) Eurex Clearing AG shall from time to time determined Contribution to be made and maintained by an Five with the relevant applicable calculation method pursuant to Chapter I Number 15 of the FCM Recalculation Method"); any such published FCM shall form part of these FCM Default Rules. Europe FCM Contribution Calculation Method and any of (www.eurexclearing.com) pursuant to Chapter I	FCM Clearing Member in accordance published by Eurex Clearing AG egulations (the "FCM Contribution A Contribution Calculation Method ex Clearing AG shall publish the changes thereof on its website
	[]	
[]		
	******	